PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Planning Permission sought for the following.1.Single storey extension to side of existing house incorporating new Front Entrance and Utility Room. 2.All above with associated siteworks. At 30 Saint Vincent's Park Blackrock County Dublin A94 HY88 for Mairsile Hourihane. This planning application may be inspected or purchased at the offices of a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown Co. Co. during its public opening hours from 10am to 4.00pm and a submission or observation in relation to the application can be made to the authority in writing on payment of €20 within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the authority of the application.

PLANNING DUBLIN

South Dublin County Council

I George Gale intend to apply for Retention Planning Permission for development at this site No. 43 A Sarsfield Park, Lucan, Co. Dublin. This Development Will Consist of Retention Planning Permission for Domestic Garage & All Associated Site Works. This application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of South Dublin County Council during its public opening hours of 9am - 4pm, Mon-Fri, and a submission or observation may be made to South Dublin County Council in writing and on payment of the prescribed fee (€20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by South Dublin County Council of the application. Agent :Adrian W Donoghue. Adrian Donoghue

Agent :Adrian W Donoghue. Adrian Donoghue Design. The Long Acre, Clonanny, Portarlington, Co. Lagis

Tel: 00 353 (0) 86 0578878

Email: adriandonoghuedesign@gmail.com

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Patrick Cremin intends to apply for Planning Permission the demolition of existing glasshouse and construction of 87 Sq.M. single storey lean-to shed at the end of the existing garden along rear boundary wall and associated works to rear existing house at Ormond, Barnhill Road, Dalkey, County Dublin, A96PK29. A submission/observation may be made on payment of €20 within a period of 5 weeks from the date the application is received by the planning authority. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of the Planning Authority, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire during its public opening hours. A submission/observation may be made on payment of €20 within a period of 5 weeks from the date the application is received by the planning authority, and such submissions or observations will be considered by the planning authority in making a decision on the application. The planning authority may grant permission subject to or without conditions, or may refuse to grant permission.

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

MCD Productions Ltd will be applying to Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council within the next two weeks for a licence to hold music events in accordance with part XVI of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), and the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended). The location at which the events are to be held is the lands of Marlay Park, Rathfarnham, Dublin 16. The events will be a maximum of six concerts consisting of music performance. The intended dates for the events are 22nd June 27th June, 29th June, 30th June, 5th July and 6th July 2024. The anticipated audience attending the events is a maximum of 40,000 people per day. The application for licence may be inspected at the offices of Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council during office hours for a period of five weeks from the date of the application by Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council. Any submissions or observations may be made to the local authority within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of the application by Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council.

Signed: MCD Productions Ltd, 20 March 2024.

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dublin City Council

We Margaret O'Leary and Ciaran Fleming intend to apply for Planning Permission Retention at 1A Saint Marys Terrace, Irishtown, Dublin 4. The site is located in an Architectural Conservation Area. The application consists of the retention of a two storey extension at the rear of the house containing a Shower Room at each level. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of Dublin City Council during its public opening hours and a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the authority of the application.

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Planning Permission is sought for attic conversion including 2 no. dormer windows and 3 no. rooflights to the south (front) elevation, 1 no. large dormer with windows to the north (rear) elevation together with removal of west chimney above attic floor level; refenestration of south (front) elevation; new 20m2 single-storey parapet-roof extension to the west side of existing rear extensions replacement of existing rear extension roofs to include new mono-pitch roof with east glazing within flat parapet roof of gardenroom, and new flat parapet roof at east (infill) extension giving rise to raised portion of boundary wall aligning with existing garden-room parapet height; and associated site works at SunnvSide. Old Connaught Avenue, Bray, Co. Dublin, A98 XD77, by Claire and Robert McGarry. The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the Planning Authority, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire during its public opening hours. A submission/observation may be made on payment of €20 within a period of 5 weeks from the date the application is received by the planning authority.

PLANNING DUBLIN

South Dublin County Council

I, Ed Mc Sweeney intend to apply for Planning Permission for the change of use and conversion of existing attic space to habitable space with new dormer window to the rear, Rooflight to the front and all associated ancillary site works required at 19 Eden Grove, Rathfarnham, Co. Dublin D16 X0Y6. This application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of South Dublin County Council during its public opening hours of 10am - 12pm & 2pm - 4pm, Mon-Fri, and a submission or observation may be made to South Dublin County Council in writing and on payment of the prescribed fee (€20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by South Dublin County Council of the application. C/O Kevin O'Neill - Cornahilt Design Studio Ltd. 0879818999.

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Dan Kelly intend to apply to Dún Laoghaire County Council for Full Permission for alterations and extensions to my dwelling, to include a front porch and side/rear extension of approx. 16.5sqm on Ground Floor and increased First floor area of approx. 6sqm incorporating 4 skylights, the redesign and extension of the dwelling creates front, rear and both side elevational changes both ground and first floor including the raising and replacement of the existing roof together with all ancillary and associated site works all @ 15 Corbawn Avenue, Shankill, Dublin 18 D18 CD58. The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the Planning Authority, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire during its public opening hours. A during its public opening hours. A submission/observation may be made on payment of €20 within a period of 5 weeks from the date the application is received by the planning authority Signed: Dan Kelly

PLANNING

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dún Laoighaire Rathdown County Council

storey I. Nivek Dunne intend to apply for Planning Permission development on this Waverlev at: Lodge, 61 Carysfort Avenue, Blackrock, Co. Dublin. A94K202 The development consist of: Demolish existing sunroom to rear. Proposed internal renovations & thermal upgrades existing structure with proposed two storey extension 70.5sq.m to the ground floor and 56sq.m to the 1st floor with all associated siteworks. The planning payment application mav be

inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of the Planning Authority, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire during public hours submission/observatio n may be made on payment of €20 within a period of 5 weeks from the date the application is received by the planning authority. and such submissions will observations by considered planning authority in making a decision on the application. The planning authority may permission subject to or without conditions, or mav refuse permission.

PLANNING

PLANNING DUBLIN

Dublin City Council Planning Permission is for: sought Upper bedroom extension to rear of existing dwelling, and associated site works. at 98 Kildare Road Crumlin, Dublin 12. D12 W5H0. signed Michael & Aleksandra Dempsey.The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of Dublin City Council during its public opening hours and a submission or observation in relation to the application may made authority in writing on of prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the authority of application.



PLANNING DUBLIN

South Dublin County Council

We, Binoy Thomas and Manjula Baby, intend to apply for Planning Permission for development at 10 Hallwell Grove, Adamstown, Lucan, Co. Dublin, K78 C2W7. The proposed development is located within the Adamstown Strategic Development Zone (SDZ) as defined by Statutory Instrument No. 272 of 2001. The development will consist of the construction of single-storey extension to the rear of the house and all associated site works. This application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of South Dublin County Council during its public opening hours of 9am - 4pm, Mon-Fri, and a submission or observation may be made to South Dublin County Council in writing and on payment of the prescribed fee (€20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by South Dublin County Council of the application.

PLANNING DUBLIN

South Dublin County Council

Martin Blacker intends to apply for Retention Permission for; (i) conversion of garage to toilet/playroom, with addition of 1 no. window to front of playroom and 1 no. window to rear of toilet, (ii) addition of extension to rear of dwelling, including within the extension; kitchen/dining/living area, (iii) with connection to existing services, and all associated site works at: 30 Fernhill Park, Manor Estate, Terenure, Dublin 12, D12 HK38. This application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of South Dublin County Council during its public opening hours of 9am - 4pm, Mon-Fri, and a submission or observation may be made to South Dublin County Council in writing and on payment of the prescribed fee (€20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by South Dublin County Council of the application.

PLANNING DUBLIN

South Dublin County Council

Planning Permission is being sought by Gerard & Mary Rylands for; Construction of new detached 1.5 storey dormer dwelling to rear of existing dwelling and all associated site works at 180 Whitehall Road, Dublin D12 F2K4. This application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of South Dublin County Council during its public opening hours of 9am - 4pm, Mon-Fri and a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to South Dublin County Council in writing on payment of the prescribed fee (€20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by South Dublin County Council of the application.